Authority to provide water bill assistance to customers who are facing a utility cutoff or to assist with re-connections for 
those whose services have been disconnected.  Last year, 754 households were provided critical utility assistance 
through the Authority Cares program. Two hundred ninety-five (295) of these households received assistance through 
CARES Act funding provided to the Western Virginia Water Authority by the City of Roanoke. 

In 2020, 3,633 individuals were prevented from entering homelessness through Central Intake, the Community Housing